PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Unigen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	04/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unigen, Inc.		
Street Address:	2660 Willamette Drive N.E.		
City:	Lacey		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98516		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11676528
Application Number:	10469275
Application Number:	10104477
Application Number:	11457388
Application Number:	10427746
Application Number:	10462030
Application Number:	11279925
Application Number:	10785704
Application Number:	10817330
Application Number:	13028853
Application Number:	11962363
Application Number:	12027090
Application Number:	12814190
Application Number:	11254433
Application Number:	11373576
	PATENT

REEL: 027015 FRAME: 0720

lı .	
Application Number:	12506497
Application Number:	61438890
Application Number:	11382309
Application Number:	13049731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031 **Phone**: 2066224900

Email: SelinaG@SeedIP.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Eric A. Harwood, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: 701 5th Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 920104.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric A. Harwood, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 4

source=name_change#page1.tif source=name_change#page2.tif source=name_change#page3.tif source=name_change#page4.tif



PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UNIGEN PHARMACEUTICALS,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNIGEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." TO
"UNIGEN, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF
APRIL, A.D. 2010, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

2574502 8100

100775425

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 8167062

DATE: 08-11-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:00 AM 04/26/201 FILED 08:00 AM 04/26/2010 SRV 100422258 - 2574502 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT (A CORPORATION WITHOUT CAPITAL STOCK)

The corpora	ntion, Unigen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
organized a	nd existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as
follows:	
for and agai	That at a meeting a vote of the members of the governing body was taken inst the amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation, said Amendment being
as follows:	change name from Unigen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. to Unigen, Inc.
	That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
	WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be 20 day of April , A.D. 2010 By: Authorized Officer
	Name: Thomas J. Hoolihan
	Print or Type

SCHEDULE A – PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Seed IP Reference	Country	Title	Application #	Filing Date
		IDENTIFICATION OF FREE-B-		
		RING FLAVONOIDS AS		
920104.402C1	United States	POTENT COX-2 INHIBITORS	11/676,528	02/20/2007
		IDENTIFICATION OF FREE-B-		
		RING FLAVONOIDS AS		
920104.402USPC	United States	POTENT COX-2 INHIBITORS	10/469,275	10/23/2003
		ISOLATION OF A DUAL COX-2		
		AND 5-LIPOXYGENASE		
920104.403	United States	INHIBITOR FROM ACACIA	10/104,477	03/22/2002
		ISOLATION OF DUAL COX-2		
		AND 5-LIPOXYGENASE		
920104.403C1	United States	INHIBITOR FROM ACACIA	11/457,388	7/13/2006
		FORMULATION OF A MIXTURE		
		OF FREE B-RING FLAVONOIDS		
		AND FLAVANS AS A		
920104.404	United States	THERAPEUTIC AGENT	10/427,746	04/30/2003
		FORMULATION OF A MIXTURE		
		OF FREE B-RING FLAVONOIDS		
		AND FLAVANS AS A		
920104.404C1	United States	THERAPEUTIC AGENT	10/462,030	6/13/2003
		FORMULATION OF A MIXTURE	,	
		OF FREE B-RING FLAVONOIDS		
		AND FLAVANS AS A		
920104,404D1	United States	THERAPEUTIC AGENT	11/279,925	4/17/2006
		FORMULATION FOR USE IN	<u> </u>	
		THE PREVENTION AND		
		TREATMENT OF		
		CARBOHYDRATE INDUCED		
920104.405C1	United States	DISEASES	10/785,704	02/24/2004
		FORMULATION OF DUAL	,	
		CYCLOXYGENASE (COX) AND		
		LIPOXYGENASE (LOX)		
		INHIBITORS FOR MAMMAL		
920104.406	United States	SKIN CARE	10/817,330	04/02/2004
		FORMULATION OF DUAL	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
		CYCLOXYGENASE (COX) AND		
		LIPOXYGENASE (LOX)		
		INHIBITORS FOR MAMMAL		
920104.406D1	United States	SKIN CARE	13/028,853	02/16/2011

#2000163

Seed IP Reference	Country	Title	Application #	Filing Date
		FORMULATION OF A MIXTURE		
		OF FREE B-RING FLAVONOIDS		
		AND FLAVANS FOR USE IN		
		THE PREVENTION AND		
		TREATMENT OF COGNITIVE		
		DECLINE AND AGE-RELATED		
920104.407C3	United States	MEMORY IMPAIRMENTS	11/962,363	12/21/2007
		DIARYLALKANES AS POTENT		
		INHIBITORS OF BINUCLEAR		
920104.408C1	United States	ENZYMES	12/027,090	02/06/2008
		DIARYLALKANES AS POTENT		
		INHIBITORS OF BINUCLEAR		
920104.408D1	United States	ENZYMES	12/814,190	06/11/2010
		FORMULATION OF DUAL		
		EICOSANOID SYSTEM AND		
		CYTOKINE SYSTEM		
		INHIBITORS FOR USE IN THE		
		PREVENTION AND		
		TREATMENT OF ORAL		
920104.409C1	United States	DISEASES AND CONDITIONS	11/254,433	10/19/2005
		FORMULATION OF A MIXTURE		
		OF FREE B-RING FLAVONOIDS		
		AND FLAVANS AS A		
920104.410	United States	THERAPEUTIC AGENT	11/373,576	03/10/2006
		SERIES OF SKIN WHITENING		
920104.411	United States	(LIGHTENING) COMPOUNDS	12/506,497	07/21/2009
		BAKUCHIOL COMPOSITIONS		
		FOR TREATMENT OF POST		
		INFLAMMATORY		
920104.412P1	United States	HYPERPIGMENTATION	61/438,890	02/02/2011
		COMPOSITIONS OF		
		BAKUCHIOL AND METHODS		
920104.413	United States	OF MAKING THE SAME	11/382,309	05/09/2006
		COMPOSITIONS OF	, , ,	
		BAKUCHIOLAND METHODS OF		
920104.413C1	United States	MAKING THE SAME	13/049,731	03/16/2011

RECORDED: 10/04/2011